

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1272/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2005 in CRLP No. 3978/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

S. VENKATESWARLU (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Indrani,adv.
Mr. Anand,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bbarathi Reddy,Adv.
Ms. Altaf Fatima,Adv.
Mr. Debojit Devkakoti,Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By way of last indulgence, four weeks' time is granted for
bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner,
failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without
reference to the Court.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER